

TATA INDUSTRIES LIMITED, NEW DELHI.

TELEPRINTER MESSAGE

RECEIVED

1924

FROM : Tata Industries, Bombay

DATE: March 8, 1965

TO : Tata Industries, New Delhi

TIME:

TPB/TI/796

URGENT

(From Dr. F.A. Mehta to Mr. V. Vaidyanathan)

I shall be most grateful if you will kindly have the following message typed out and sent to Mr. M.R. Masani:-

QUOTE

My dear Minoo:

Could you please be so kind as to seek clarification from the Finance Minister on the following issues either in your speech itself or in the form of questions?

1. Have there been any issues of Bonus Shares in 1964-65 from Reserves other than Share Premium Accounts? If so, what is the volume of the Bonus Shares so realised?
2. What is the likely realisation in 1965-66 from the Regulatory Customs Duty at 10 per cent of the value of imported goods?

3. Will the Tax Credit Certificates for exports detract in any way from the benefits of the import entitlement schemes now available?

Yours sincerely,

sd/- F. A. Mehta

UNQUOTE

STARRED QUESTION/तारांकित प्रश्न

Subject / विषय
 Date of notice / पूर्व सूचना की तिथि
 Due for answer on / उत्तर देने की तिथि
 Priority, if any / प्राथमिकता, यदि कोई हो

Place / स्थान **NEW DELHI**
 Date / दिनांक **9.3.1965.**

From / प्रेषक **M. R. Masani**
 Shri / श्री M.P. / संसत्सदस्य

To / सेवा में

THE SECRETARY, / सचिव,
 LOK SABHA, NEW DELHI. / लोक-सभा, नई दिल्ली।

Sir, / श्रीमान्,

Under Rule 34 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of
 प्रक्रिया तथा कार्य-संचालन सम्बन्धी नियमों के नियम ३४ के अन्तर्गत
 Business, I give notice of the following starred question for
 मैं निम्नलिखित तारांकित प्रश्न की सूचना देता हूँ जिसका
 answer on... **25.3.1965**19

उत्तर १९ को दिया जाये।

Yours faithfully, / भवदीय,

Member / सदस्य

Division No. / डिवीजन नम्बर

Order of preference / प्राथमिकता क्रम

*Will the Minister of **Finance**

be pleased to state:/

क्या मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे :

- (a)/(क) what the anticipated realization in the year 1965-66
 is from the regulatory customs duty at 10 per cent
 of the value of imported goods recently imposed?

STARRED QUESTION/तारांकित प्रश्न

Subject / विषय
 Date of notice / पूर्व सूचना की तिथि
 Due for answer on / उत्तर देने की तिथि
 Priority, if any / प्राथमिकता, यदि कोई हो

NEW DELHI

Place / स्थान

Date / दिनांक

From / प्रेषक

M.R. Masani

Shri / श्री M.P. / संसत्सदस्य

To / सेवा में

THE SECRETARY, / सचिव,

LOK SABHA, NEW DELHI. / लोक-सभा, नई दिल्ली।

Sir, / श्रीमान्,

Under Rule 34 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of
 प्रक्रिया तथा कार्य-संचालन सम्बन्धी नियमों के नियम ३४ के अन्तर्गत
 Business, I give notice of the following starred question for
 मैं निम्नलिखित तारांकित प्रश्न की सूचना देता हूँ जिसका
 answer on **1.4.1965** 19

उत्तर १६ को दिया जाये।

Yours faithfully, / भवदीय,

Member / सदस्य

Division No. / डिक्विजन नम्बर

Order of preference / प्राथमिकता क्रम

*Will the Minister of **Finance**

be pleased to state:/

क्या मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे :

- (a)/(क) whether there have been any issues by joint stock
 companies of bonus shares during the year 1964-65
 from reserves other than share premium accounts;
 (b) if so, what is the amount of tax realised from
 such issues?

STARRED QUESTION/तारांकित प्रश्न

Subject / विषय
 Date of notice / पूर्व सूचना की तिथि
 Due for answer on / उत्तर देने की तिथि
 Priority, if any / प्राथमिकता, यदि कोई हो

Place / स्थान **NEW DELHI**Date / दिनांक **9.3.1965**

From / प्रेषक

Shri / श्री **M.R. Masani** M.P. / संसदसदस्य

To / सेवा में

THE SECRETARY, / सचिव,
 LOK SABHA, NEW DELHI. / लोक-सभा, नई दिल्ली।

Sir, / श्रीमान्,

Under Rule 34 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of
 प्रक्रिया तथा कार्य-संचालन सम्बन्धी नियमों के नियम ३४ के अन्तर्गत
 Business, I give notice of the following starred question for
 मैं निम्नलिखित तारांकित प्रश्न की सूचना देता हूँ जिसका
 answer on..... **1.4.1965** 19
 उत्तर..... १६ को दिया जाये।

Yours faithfully, / भवदीय,

Member / सदस्य

Division No. / विवीजन नम्बर

Order of preference / प्राथमिकता क्रम

*Will the Minister of **Finance** be pleased to state: /

क्या मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे :

(a)/(क) whether the working of import entitlement scheme
 now in force will be in any manner affected by the
 issue of the proposed tax study certificates for
 exports;

(b) and if so, in what manner?